No.EDN-HE(26)B(6)1/2021 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Shimla -171001 Dated



OFFICE ORDER

With the prior approval of competent authority and NOC given by the State Project Director Samagra Shiksha (SS), H.P. vide his letter No. HPSES-ESSE-DIETS-Transfer-11/18-1672 dated 19.12.2021, Smt. Sandhya Kumari Lect. Pol.Science who is working at GSSS Rakhoh(MND) is hereby transferred to DIET Shimla at Shamlaghat Distt. Shimla against the vacant post of Lect. Social Science on secondment basis, in condonation of short stay, without TTA/JT with immediate effect, in relaxation of ban on transfers. Her services can be withdrawn at any time as per requirement of the Department as well as in the interest of the students.

> Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Shimla-171001 the Dated Endst No. Even Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-1. The Dy. Director of Higher Education Mandi/Shimla (HP).

The Principal GSSS Rakhoh(MND)/ DIET Shimla at Shamlaghat(SML). 2.

The incharge IT cell are directed to upload the said orders in the website. 3.

Guard File. 4.

> Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh